
Req. #18-0687 
 
                     RESOLUTION NO. 40058  

 -1- 
Res18-0687.doc-DEC/bn 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

 
 
A RESOLUTION relating to human services; authorizing the execution of an 

amendment to an agreement with the Tacoma Community 
House/REACH Center, in the amount of $313,350, for a revised total 
contract amount of $467,905, budgeted from the General Fund and 
Special Revenue Fund 1185-WRKFOR, for services related to Summer 
Jobs 253, through December 31, 2018. 

 
 WHEREAS Summer Jobs 253 is a City of Tacoma-led summer youth 

employment program that has been in operation since 2013, and 

 WHEREAS the City contracts with Tacoma Community House/REACH 

Center for services related to the Summer Jobs 253 program, including payroll 

services; case management services; and outreach to, and engagement of, 

employers that host student participants, and 

 WHEREAS, for 2018, the total cost of the program is $438,350, and the 

City’s portion of the program cost is $313,350; Now, Therefore,  

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA: 

 That the proper officers of the City are hereby authorized to enter into an 

amendment to the agreement with the Tacoma Community House/REACH 

Center, in the amount of $313,350, for a revised total contract amount of 

$467,905, budgeted from the General Fund and Special Revenue Fund 1185-

WRKFOR, for services related to Summer Jobs 253, through December 31,  

  



 

 -2- 
Res18-0687.doc-DEC/bn 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

 

2018, said document to be substantially in the form of the agreement on file in 

the Office of the City Clerk. 

 
Adopted      
 
 
            
      Mayor 
Attest: 
 
 
      
City Clerk 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
 
      
Deputy City Attorney 


